FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) WOLF KOHN 2) VLADIMIR BRAYMAN	Name: <u>CLEARSIGHT SYSTEMS, INC.</u>
3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address: <u>SUITE 602</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3655 – 131ST AVE, SE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BELLEVUE State WA
Other	Zip: <u>98006</u>
Execution Dates: 1) MAY 14, 2004	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Patent Application Nos.	ogether with a new application, of the application is B. Patent No.
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: OLYMPIC PATENT WORKS PLLC	
Internal Address: ROBERT W. BERGSTROM	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
SUITE 750	Enclosed
Street Address: 401 SECOND AVE. SOUTH	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104</u>	8. Deposit account number:
•	50-2976
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I	
ROBERT W. BERGSTROM Name of Person Signing Signatu	JUNE 8, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
CM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 35021 001C1	

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wolf Kohn and Vladimir Brayman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 5721 South Eddy Street, Seattle, WA 98188-3026, and 8407 SE 69th Place, Mercer Island, WA 98040-5775, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method and System for Optimization of General Symbolically Expressed Problems, for Continuous Repair of State Functions, including State Functions Derived from Solutions to Computational Optimization, for Generalized Control of Computational Processes, and for Hierarchical Meta-Control and Construction of Computational Processes," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on December 23, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/745,394; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 10/693,729, filed October 23, 2003, which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/420,921, filed October 23, 2002.

WHEREAS, CLEARSIGHT SYSTEMS INC., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Deleware having a place of business at 3655 – 131st Ave. SE, Suite 602, Bellevue, WA 98006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

E/14/200	Wolf Kohn
Date / /	WOII KOIIII
State of) ss.
County of	,
who appeared before me, a	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Wolf Kohn is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
May 14,	2004 Brouman Vladimir Brayman
State of	
) SS.
County of)
person who appeared before	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Vladimir Brayman is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

2

RECORDED: 06/08/2004